2025 GBC Graduate Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What was the highest GBC degree/certificate you obtained between
fall 2023 and summer 20247

Answered: 103  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Certificate of Achievement 16.50% 17
Associate degree 54.37% 56
Bachelor's degree 29.13% 30
TOTAL 103

Q2 With which campus location were you mainly associated?

Answered: 100  Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Elko 37.00% 37
Ely 5.00% 5
Online 35.00% 35
Pahrump 7.00% 7
Winnemucca 16.00% 16
TOTAL 100

Q3 Did you pursue employment related to your major?

Answered: 101  Skipped: 2

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 63.37% 64
No 36.63% 37
TOTAL 101

Q4 Are you currently employed in a field related to your major?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 58
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

RESPONSES
64.44%

35.56%

SurveyMonkey

29
16

45

Q5 For continuous improvement, GBC would like to send an employer
survey regarding college programs. Please provide employer’s contact
information. (Optional)

ANSWER CHOICES

Name of Contact Person:
Place of Employment:
Contact Email:

Phone Number:

# NAME OF CONTACT PERSON:
1 Eva Acevedo

2 Jared Peruch

3 Tracie Grant

4 Vivian Mason

5 Eric Hennessy

# PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT:

1 Humboldt General Hospital

2 Hafen Elementary

3 Head Start of Northeastern Nevads
4 Los Angeles County, Social Services
5 Lands Division

6 Self

7 Survey

8 DWSS

# CONTACT EMAIL:

1 acevedoevaO@gmail.com

2 jperuch@nyeschools.org

3 Tgrant@hsnn.bet

4 masonrvivian@gmail.com

5 Exhennessey @dwss.nv.gov

# PHONE NUMBER:

Answered: 8

2/6

Skipped: 95

RESPONSES
62.50%

100.00%

62.50%

50.00%

DATE
7/3/2025 12:06 PM

6/24/2025 8:30 AM
6/18/2025 12:24 PM
6/5/2025 3:31 PM
6/2/2025 9:14 AM

DATE
7/3/2025 12:06 PM

6/24/2025 8:30 AM
6/18/2025 12:24 PM
6/16/2025 8:48 AM
6/5/2025 3:31 PM
6/2/2025 12:28 PM
6/2/2025 9:26 AM
6/2/2025 9:14 AM

DATE
7/3/2025 12:06 PM

6/24/2025 8:30 AM
6/18/2025 12:24 PM
6/5/2025 3:31 PM
6/2/2025 9:14 AM
DATE
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1 7753758340
2 (775)-751-4688
3 562 566-7700
4 2687831195

SurveyMonkey

7/3/2025 12:06 PM
6/24/2025 8:30 AM
6/16/2025 8:48 AM
6/5/2025 3:31 PM

Q6 Please rate your satisfaction with your overall GBC experience:

VERY
SATISFIED
Quality of your program 49.21%
31
Quality of instruction 49.21%
31
Instructors' knowledge of 57.14%
subject area 36
Availability of required 49.21%
courses 31
Your proficiency in your 44.44%
major field of study 28
Your growth in ability to 47.62%
communicate 30
Your growth in ability to 48.39%
think critically 30
Your growth in 46.03%
understanding cultural 29
diversity
Classroom facilities and 31.75%
equipment 20
Library resources 28.57%
18
Quality of academic 49.21%
advising 31
Your total educational 50.79%
experience at GBC 32

Answered: 63

SATISFIED

42.86%
27

42.86%
27

34.92%
22

39.68%
25

52.38%
33

44.44%
28

46.77%
29

36.51%
23

26.98%
17

34.92%
22

31.75%
20

42.86%
27

Skipped: 40

DISSATISFIED VERY
DISSATISFIED
4.76% 3.17%
3 2
3.17% 3.17%
2 2
4.76% 3.17%
3 2
9.52% 1.59%
6 1
0.00% 3.17%
0 2
3.17% 1.59%
2 1
1.61% 1.61%
1 1
4.76% 1.59%
3 1
1.59% 4.76%
1 3
11.11% 1.59%
7 1
14.29% 4.76%
9 3
3.17% 3.17%
2 2

DOES
NOT
APPLY

0.00%
0

1.59%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.17%
2

1.61%
1

11.11%
7

34.92%
22

23.81%
15

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
63 1.62
63 1.65
63 1.54
63 1.63
63 1.62
63 1.68
62 1.61
63 1.95
63 2.84
63 2.57
63 1.75
63 1.59

Q7 Did you experience any student access barriers in your path to

graduation (check all that apply)?

Answered: 27

3/6

Skipped: 76
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Advising 29.63%
Financial aid 22.22%
Access to higher level courses 7.41%
Financial pressures 25.93%
Mental health 37.04%
Technology issues 14.81%
18.52%

Tutoring

Total Respondents: 27

PLEASE SPECIFY OR COMMENT ON THE BARRIERS YOU ENCOUNTERED:
No specific advisor until my Bachelors degree and no notice of changed program requirements

Elko in general has inconsistent internet. Most instructors were understanding but a few

Not qualifying for government grants was a barrier that | had to overcome by using savings to
help me finish college. The global pandemic was also a strain on my mental health, one that

Being incarcerated at lovelock correctional center. Having access to the materials and tutoring
needed, it was a barrier. However, the tools that were provided we're very useful and the overall

| was just really overwhelmed in my specific program and the generic advisors helped a lot but

the program advisors locked in the area of not wanting to see students burn out on their Mental

There's a reason | memorized my catalog requirements myself and skipped advising all but

Working full time in a classroom and coming home to study about how to be a better teacher

because went away while as in the middle | ddi get my advising and they rush to get me out of

#
1
2
weren't.
3
still lingers.
4
experience was.lt's exceptional for the circumstances.
5
Health
6 None
7 Intructor responses to questions and concerns.
8 None
9
upon initial enroliment.
10 Communication issues with advising
11
led to burn out.
12
there
13

was one of the worst advisors I've ever had. | asked for a year and a half to push
paperwork that would allow my previous classes from other schools as appropriate credits for
GBC. He never did. He was hard to contact and hard to communicate effectively with.

SurveyMonkey

DATE
6/24/2025 11:12 PM
6/18/2025 12:24 PM

6/16/2025 8:48 AM

6/14/2025 6:11 PM

6/11/2025 6:05 PM

6/2/2025 5:59 PM
6/2/2025 1:20 PM
6/2/2025 12:28 PM
6/2/2025 10:00 AM

6/2/2025 9:28 AM
6/2/2025 9:09 AM

6/2/2025 8:50 AM

6/2/2025 8:37 AM

Q8 GBC's mission is to transform lives through education. Please rate

your level of satisfaction with the following statements.

Answered: 63  Skipped: 40
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VERY SATISFIED VERY DOES
SATISFIED DISSATISFIED NOT
APPLY

GBC effectively communicates its commitment 47.62% 38.10% 7.94% 6.35%

to transforming lives through education. 30 24 5 4

| believe that the programs offered by GBC 49.21% 41.27% 6.35% 3.17%

contribute positively to life transformation. 31 26 4 2

| have observed positive changes in my life as a 47.62% 38.10% 6.35% 7.94%

result of the educational experiences provided by 30 24 4 5

GBC.

Q9 Please tell us what GBC is doing well.
Answered: 13  Skipped: 90

# RESPONSES

1 Graduation with Masters in August , Accepted into MBA program for August as well .

2 You allowed me to get my bachelors degree all while working full time in a town hours away.

The process was painless and easy!

3 Excellent support from my majors department

4 Offer online classes which worked for my busy schedule

5 The program provided by GBC was a life saver. It gave me purpose during a very uncertain
time in life.

6 Ghbc is going above and beyond the call for those who are incarcerated to advance their higher
education. Hey big thank you goes out to Becky Coleman and her team for all that they have
sacrificed. The second chance program is an amazing chance for inmates to better
themselves and create opportunities outside in the free world

7 At the Pahrump Campus their is always someone their to assist if a student needs help, for
example, with the computer.

8 Lynette Macfarlan is a tremendous asset to GBC and every student who has the privilege of
studying under her.

9 Your professors for the ECE program were wonderful, well educated, and easy to communicate
with.

10 Offering affordable quality higher education

11 Great instructors and ease of use.

12 GBC is wonderful at listening to students and their needs. Everyone is there to help students
do and be their best. Lynette Macfarlan is by far the best advisor and professor. Her students
know that she has their back and will fight for them to be successful.

13 Honestly, the professors throughout my time at GBC were phenomenal and very informative.

They genuinely gave off the feeling that they loved the content they were teaching and it made
school much more enjoyable to me.

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
63 1.73
63 1.63
63 1.75
DATE

6/25/2025 5:09 PM
6/20/2025 6:40 AM

6/18/2025 12:24 PM
6/18/2025 10:42 AM
6/16/2025 8:48 AM

6/14/2025 6:11 PM

6/2/2025 5:14 PM

6/2/2025 12:28 PM

6/2/2025 10:15 AM

6/2/2025 10:08 AM
6/2/2025 9:14 AM
6/2/2025 9:09 AM

6/2/2025 8:39 AM

Q10 Do you have any suggestions for improvement?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 90
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2025 GBC Graduate Survey

RESPONSES

Advisors for the ARL program should understand what is on an applicant transcripts that would
be credited by the DOE when they go to convert their ARL.

N/A
Off more online degrees.
Keep making the program accessible.

| will not take another class from this school if | can help it | felt strongly in my last year there
that | was the only who cared about my education. The instructors clearly didn’t. For example
on a final exam | took that was all easy questions | ran out of time and answered two out of
ten questions with a period nothing else and still received 100%. | thought | was doing well
until then but | quickly realized that | was not getting honest feedback on my assignments and
no longer felt like | had truly learned anything to prepare me for real work. That was online. My
in person classes were even worse. | was to be in class for 3 hours for lab and we were maybe
there for 45 minutes each time with absolutely zero instruction before she had us leave. |
complained and complained and nothing was done. The instructors were never prepared and
some were extremely disrespectful towards their students. | am not proud of my degree
because | do not feel like | went to a good school. | suggest that you listen to your students
and actually read the instructor evaluations at the end of a semester | know that | was not the
only one who felt this way. Your students are self taught and that is ridiculous when they are
paying for an education. Getting asked questions on exams on material never presented and
then failing is extremely frustrating. | am extremely disappointed with this school.

Availability of technological help on the weekends.

More availability for live classes with bachelor level, a lot of my classes were online and |
would have liked for more personal experience.

None
None
None at all.

First even though | did attend the graduation | should been in the graduation program and other
the program that way talking even though it was out the door the should been more
communitcation with it

Having more options for in person instruction would have been my preference, but | understand
that webinars can cater to more people.

Get better advisors
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SurveyMonkey

DATE
7/3/2025 10:17 AM

6/25/2025 5:09 PM
6/18/2025 10:42 AM
6/16/2025 8:48 AM
6/10/2025 8:53 AM

6/2/2025 5:14 PM
6/2/2025 1:12 PM

6/2/2025 12:28 PM
6/2/2025 10:08 AM
6/2/2025 9:09 AM
6/2/2025 8:50 AM

6/2/2025 8:39 AM

6/2/2025 8:37 AM



